TS0086UKO0

1000/2500 =+ 5000 kw

DB 6 1400/4000 =+ 7800 kW
DB 9 1500/5000 =+ 9500 kW
DB 12 1700/7000 + 12500 kW
DB 16 2500/8000 = 16000 kW
DB 20 3000/10000 = 20000 kW
DB

DB , ( o

DB

DB 9-12-16-20 ,DB 4-6 DB 150

250 NOx 80mg/kWh
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1:5 1:5 1:6 1:6 1:6 1:6
LPG 1:4 1:5 1:5 1:5 1:5 1:6
1:4 1:4 1:4 1:4 1:4 1:4
1:3 1:3 1:3 1:3 1:3 1:3
— SQM 10 SQM 10 SQM 20 SQM 20 SQM 50 SQM 50
— MM 10004 / MM10005
kW 1000125005000 | 140040007800 | 150050009500 | 1700/7000--12500 | 2500/800016000 | 3000/10000--20000
LPG kW 1200125005000 | 160040007800 | 1900/5000--9500 | 2100/7000--12500 | 3100/8000~16000 | 3600/10000--20000
kW 1250125005000 | 1950/4000-7800 | 2400/5000--9500 | 3200/7000--12500 | 4000/8000--16000 | 5000/10000--20000
kW 1650125005000 | 260040007800 | 3150/5000--9500 | 4150/7000--12500 | 5300/800016000 | 6600/10000--20000
/ °C -15/60
kWh/kg 11,8
Kcal/kg 10200
20°C mm?/s (cSt) 4--6
kg/h 85/212 - 424 | 119/339 - 661 | 127/424 - 805 | 144/593 - 1059 |212/678 - 1356 | 254/847 - 1695
°C 50
kWh/kg 1,1-11,3
Kcallkg 9545--9720
50°C mm?/s (cSt) 500
kg/h 90/224 - 448 | 125/358 - 699 | 134/448 - 851 | 152/627 - 1120 |224/717 - 1434 269/896 - 1792
°C 140
bar 25--30
kWh/kg 10
G20 0,71
Nmh 100/250 - 500 | 140/400 - 780 | 150/500 - 950 | 170/700 - 1250 |250/800 - 1600[300/1000 - 2000
8,6
G25 0,78
Nm3/h 116/291 - 581 | 163/465 - 907 |174/581 - 1105 | 194/814 - 1453 | 291/930 -1860 [349/1163 - 2326
25,8
LPG 2,02
Nm3h 39/97 - 194 | 54/155-302 | 58/194-368 | 66/271-484 | 97/310-620 | 116/388 - 775
Ph/Hz/V 1/50-60/230 - ( 1/50-60/110 )
LFL1.333-LFL1.335 )-LGK 16 ( ) - Mini MK5 EVO - Mini MK6 - MK 6 EVO
kW 0.63
A 2,7-57
IP 54
V1 - V2 230 V - 1x8 KV
M-12 1,4A - 30 mA
(24 ) (72 )
N
coO mg/kWh <110
N° Bacharach <1
NOXx mg/kWh <185 C20 C23
(e]6] mg/kWh
N° Bacharach
NOx mg/kWh

G20 C mg/kWh

<100

O
NOx mi/kWh < 80 Co3 C28

89/336 - 73/23 - 98/37 - 90/396 CEE

EN 267 - EN 676
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>

(mm) |@"

!

0 B ce
A B C D E F L (L*) M N o} P

DB 4 1577 | 700 | 536 | 336 | 385 | 375 | 1033(1217) | 450 | 760 | 341 | 183
DB 6 1577 | 700 | 536 | 336 | 385 | 375 | 1033(1217) | 450 | 760 | 341 | 183
DB 9 1857 | 851 | 662 | 413 | 420 | 333 | 1195(1539) | 550 | 753 | 344 | 208
DB 12 1857 | 851 | 662 | 456 | 420 | 333 | 1195(1539) | 550 | 753 | 344 | 208
DB 16 2080 | 852 | 797 | 544 | 486 | 448 | 1283 (1600) | 761 | 934 | 431 | 258
DB 20 2080 | 852 | 797 | 590 | 486 | 448 | 1283 (1600) | 761 | 934 | 431 | 258

-

L*=

)=

DB 4 DB 6 DB Q- 12 DB 16 - 20

DN65 DN80 DN80 DN100
L | L DN100/100
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DB 4 329 370 400
DB 6 329 370 400
DB 9 436 | 476 506
DB 12 436 476 506
DB 16 562 607 652
DB 20 562 607 652
z
JY
X

370
370
440
440
520
520

SRR BYAPTTHEEDR

DB4-6-9-12

DB 16 - 20

D, Dy
b1 b, Dy Dy D3 t
308 | 409 | 350 | 498 |160-DN65 | 135
308 | 409 | 350 | 498 |160-DN80O | 135
400 | 470 | 420 | 608 | 160 - DN 80 | 200
400 | 470 | 465 | 608 | 160 - DN 80 | 200
452 | 542 | 560 | 700 [160-DN100| 410
452 | 542 | 560 | 700 [160-DN100| 410
DB 4 2100
DB 6 2100
DB 9 2100
DB 12 2100
DB 16 2200
DB 20 2200

5]
130
130
180
180
205
205

1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000

9,
M20
M20
M18
M18
M14
M14

1200
1200
1200
1200
1300
1300

kg
200
200
250
250
300
300

13
13
11
11
11
11
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DB4-6-9-12-16-20

FLDCS - BRGZ - B5 BRGZ -
W2 45° 45° AA C5 45°
ton/h* kg/h kg/h kg/h
3 200 3045438 200 3009800
225 3045440 225 3009801
250 3045442 250 3009802
4 275 3045444 275 3009803
300 3045446 300 3009804
DB4-6-9 325 3045448 325 3009805
5 350 3045450 350 3009806
375 3045452 375 3009807
6 400 3045454 400 3009808
425 3045455 425 3009809
450 3045456 450 3009810
475 3045457 475 3009811
500 3045458 500 3009812
525 3045459 525 3009813
DBG-9-12 8 550 3045460 550 3009814
575 3045461 575 3009815
600 3045462 600 3009816
650 3045463 650 3009817
10 700 3045464 700 3009818 700
750 3045465 750 3009819 750
_D?GQ 12 800 3009820 800
12 850 3009821 850
900
950
DB 12 - 16 1000
-20 15 1050
16 1100
1150
1200
18 1250
DB 16 - 20 1300
20 1400
1500
22 1600
DB 20 1700
25 1800
* .
:ll.léKW/h

=50°C
1ton/h=775KW( 90%)




(mm) (bar)

DB4-6 1/2" 1500 40 3094227
DBO-12 - 16 - 20 3/4" 2000 40 3094226
(um)
DB4-6 1/2" 500
DB 9 - 12 - 16 - 20 3/4” 500
' DB4-6 1/2"
DB 9 -12 - 16 - 20 3/4”
DB4-6 1/2"
DB9-12 - 16 - 20 3/4”
3 (1000 ) ,
DB4-6-9-12-16 - 20 3010021

12



DB

— 1 4-6-9-12-16-20

_— S =
L =
N =
NA =
P =LPG
: M =
— E =

Cili=1
C23=2
Co3= 3
Col= 1
Cio= 1
C20= 2
TC
TL

NS =/
NAS = /
Ls =/
LP =  /LPG
NAP = /LPG
-1
-3
FS1 = ( 24 )
FS2 = ( 72 )
FR =
FL =
A0 =
A180 =
T50 =50° C
T150 =150° C
T250 =250° C
230/50-60  230V/50-60Hz
110/50-60  110V/50-60Hz

| DB | 4 | s | E |co3| TC | FSl| FR | AO | T50|230/50—60|

* 1.1IMW/m?
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NOX

* FS1

14

DB 4
DB 4
DB 6
DB 6
DB 9
DB 9

SE
SE
SE
SE
SE
SE

DB 12 SE
DB 12 SE
DB 16 SE
DB 16 SE
DB 20 SE
DB 20 SE

DB 4
DB 4
DB 4
DB 4
DB 4
DB 4
DB 4
DB 4
DB 4
DB 4
DB 4
DB 4
DB 6
DB 6
DB 6
DB 6
DB 6
DB 6
DB 6
DB 6
DB 6
DB 6
DB 6
DB 6
DB 9
DB 9
DB 9
DB 9
DB 9
DB 9
DB 9

SM
SM
LE
LE
LSE
LSE
LSM
LSM
NM
NM
NSM
NSM
SM
SM
LE
LE
LSE
LSE
LSM
LSM
NM
NM
NSM
NSM
SM
SM
LE
LE
LSE
LSE
LSM

G20
G25
LPG

NOx

TC
TC
TC
TC
TC
TC
TC
TC
TC
TC
TC
TC
TC
TC
TC
TC
TC
TC
TC
TC
TC
TC
TC
TC
TC
TC
TC
TC
TC
TC
TC
TC
TC
TC
TC
TC
TC
TC
TC
TC
TC
TC
TC

11,8 kWh/kh - 10200 kcal/kg - 20

A0
A 180
A0
A 180
A0
A 180
A0
A 180
A0
A 180
A0
A 180
AO
A 180
A0
A 180
AO
A 180
A0
A 180
A0
A 180
A0
A 180
A0
A 180
A0
A 180
A0
A 180
A0
A 180
A0
A 180
A0
A 180
AO
A 180
A0
A 180
A0
A 180
A0

FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1

230/50-60 T50
230/50-60 T50
230/50-60 T50
230/50-60 T50
230/50-60 T50
230/50-60 T50
230/50-60 T50
230/50-60 T50
230/50-60 T50
230/50-60 T50
230/50-60 T50
230/50-60 T50
230/50-60 T50
230/50-60 T50
230/50-60 T50
230/50-60 T50
230/50-60 T50
230/50-60 T50
230/50-60 T50
230/50-60 T50
230/50-60 T50
230/50-60 T50
230/50-60 T50
230/50-60 T50
230/50-60 T50
230/50-60 T50
230/50-60 T50
230/50-60 T50
230/50-60 T50
230/50-60 T50
230/50-60 T50
230/50-60 T50
230/50-60 T50
230/50-60 T50
230/50-60 T50
230/50-60 T50
230/50-60 T50
230/50-60 T50
230/50-60 T50
230/50-60 T50
230/50-60 T50
230/50-60 T50
230/50-60 T50

11,1-11,3 kWh/kg - 9545-9720 kcal/kg - 50
0,71 kg/Nm?
0,78 kg/Nm?

10 kWh/Nm? -
8,6 kKWh/Nm? -

value 25,8 kWh/Nm? -

,FS2

2,02 kg/Nm?

4-6 mm?/s (cSt)

500 mm?/s (cSt)

NN N N

NN N N

(kw)

1000/2500-5000

1400/4000-7800

1500/5000-9500

1700/7000-12500

2500/8000-16000

3000/10000-20000

1000/2500-5000

1400/4000-7800

1500/5000-9500

250

(kg/h)

422
422
422
422
422
422
450
450
450
450

658
658
658
658
658
658
703
703
703
703

801
801
801
801
801

(Nm#/h)
500
500
780
780
950
950
1250
1250
1600
1600
2000
2000
500
500

500
500
500
500

500
500
780
780

780
780
780
780

780
780
950
950

950
950
950
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(kW) (kg/h) (Nm?3/h)
DB9 LSM TC A 180 FS1 230/50-60 T50 / 801 950
DB9 NM TC A0 FS1 230/50-60 T50 856 -
DB9 NM TC A 180 FS1 230/50-60 T50 1500/5000-9500 856 -
DB9 NSM TC AO0 FS1 230/50-60 T50 / 856 950
DB9 NSM TC A 180 FS1 230/50-60 T50 / 856 950
DB 12 SM TC A0 FS1 230/50-60 T50 - 1250
DB 12 SM TC A 180 FS1 230/50-60 T50 - 1250
DB 12 LE TC A0 FS1  230/50-60 T50 1054 -
DB 12 LE TC A 180 FS1  230/50-60 T50 1054 -
DB 12 LSE TC A0 FS1 230/50-60 T50 / 1054 1250
DB 12 LSE TC A 180 FS1 230/50-60 T50 / 1054 1250
DB12LSM TC A0 FS1 230/50-60 T50 / 1700/7000-12500 1054 1250
DB 12 LSM TC A 180 FS1 230/50-60 T50 / 1054 1250
DB 12 NM TC A0 FS1 230/50-60 T50 1126 -
DB 12 NM TC A 180 FS1  230/50-60 T50 1126 -
DB12 NSM TC A0 FS1  230/50-60 T50 / 1126 1250
DB12 NSM TC A 180 FS1 230/50-60 T50 / 1126 1250
DB 16 SM TC A0 FS1 230/50-60 T50 - 1600
DB 16 SM TC A 180 FS1 230/50-60 T50 - 1600
DB 16 LE TC A0 FS1 230/50-60 T50 1349 -
DB 16 LE TC A 180 FS1 230/50-60 T50 1349 -
DB16 LSE TC AO FS1  230/50-60 T50 / 1349 1600
DB16 LSE TC A 180 FS1 230/50-60 T50 / 1349 1600
DB16 LSM TC A0 FS1  230/50-60 T50 / 250078000-16000 1349 1600
DB 16 LSM TC A 180 FS1 230/50-60 T50 / 1349 1600
DB 16 NM TC A0 FS1 230/50-60 T50 1441 -
DB 16 NM TC A 180 FS1 230/50-60 T50 1441 -
DB16 NSM TC A0 FS1  230/50-60 T50 / 1441 1600
DB 16 NSM TC A 180 FS1  230/50-60 T50 / 1441 1600
DB 20 SM TC A0 FS1  230/50-60 T50 - 2000
DB 20 SM TC A 180 FS1 230/50-60 T50 - 2000
DB 20 LE TC A0 FS1 230/50-60 T50 1686 -
DB 20 LE TC A 180 FS1 230/50-60 T50 1686 -
DB 20 LSE TC A0 FS1 230/50-60 T50 / 1686 2000
DB20 LSE TC A 180 FS1 230/50-60 T50 / 1686 2000
DB20LSM TC AO FS1 230/50-60 T50 / 3000710000-20000 1686 2000
DB20 LSM TC A 180 FS1 230/50-60 T50 / 1686 2000
DB 20 NM TC A0 FS1 230/50-60 T50 1802 -
DB 20 NM TC A 180 FS1 230/50-60 T50 1802 -
DB20 NSM TC A0 FS1 230/50-60 T50 / 1802 2000
DB 20 NSM TC A 180 FS1 230/50-60 T50 / 1802 2000
11,8 KWh/kh - 10200 kcal/kg - 20 4-6 mm?/s (cSt)
11,1-11,3 kKWh/kg - 9545-9720 kcal/kg - 50 500 mm?/s (cSt)

G20 10 KWh/Nm? - 0,71 kg/Nm?

G25 8,6 KWh/Nm? - 0,78 kg/Nm?

LPG 25,8 KWh/Nm? - 2,02 kg/Nm?

** ES1 ,FS2
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6 1603
0086-10-65630131
0086-10-65662772
100022
E-mail: info@rielloburners.com
Http www.rielloburners.com
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Riello Burners is a brand of Riello Group.
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